LP
LOW POWER
Quad Band Digital Radios
27dBm per Band
5G NR Compliant
Field Replaceable Bands
LOW POWER DATASHEET
27dBm Quad Band

17.32in x 1.73in x 12.95in (17.64lbs)
ELEMENT MANAGEMENT
OMT (Operations and Maintenance Terminal) Yes. Access via AU, EU or RU (Web Based)
LMS (Local Management System) Yes (Ordered separately)
NMS (Network Management System) Yes (Ordered separately)
LOW POWER DATASHEET
27dBm Quad Band
Digital Radio
© BTI_SP_CF_LP v2.0.20 | 6 of 7
ORDEING INFORMATION
Part Code Part Description
Access Unit Chassis
AU-4-AC Access Unit Chassis, 4 Bands, 700 - 2700MHz supported, 100 - 240v AC Powered
AU-4-DC Access Unit Chassis, 4 Bands, 700 - 2700MHz supported, ± 48v DC Powered
Access Unit Modules
AU-AC-M700 Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 700MHz (UL 703-748/ DL 758-803)
AU-AC-M700L Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 700MHz Lower (UL 698-716/ DL 728-746)
AU-AC-M700U Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 700MHz Upper (UL 776-787/ DL 746-757)
AU-AC-M800 Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 800MHz (UL 832-862/ DL 791-821)
AU-AC-M850 Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 850MHz (UL 824-849/ DL 869-894)
AU-AC-M900 Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 900MHz (UL 880-915/ DL 925-960)
AU-AC-M1800 Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 1800MHz (UL 1710-1785/ DL 1805-1880)
AU-AC-M1900 Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 1900MHz (UL 1850-1915/ DL 1930-1995)
AU-AC-M2100A
Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 2100MHz AWS (UL 1710-1780/ DL 2110-
2180)
AU-AC-M2100 Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 2100MHz (UL 1920-1980/ DL 2110-2170)
AU-AC-M2300 Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 2300MHz (UL 2305-2315/ DL 2350-2360)
AU-AC-M2300T Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 2300MHz TDD (2300-2400)
AU-AC-M2500TL Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 2500MHz TDD Lower (2496-2596)
AU-AC-M2500TU Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 2500MHz TDD Upper (2590-2690)
AU-AC-M2600 Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 2600MHz (2500-2570/ 2620-2690)
AU/RU-NC Blanking Card to suit AU or Indoor Low Power RU
Expansion Units
EU-O-6-AC Expansion Unit Supports up to 6 x Optical Outputs. 100-240v AC Powered
EU-O-6-DC Expansion Unit Supports up to 6 x Optical Outputs. ± 48v DC Powered
Remote Unit Chassis
LPRU-ID-4-AC
Indoor Low Power Remote Unit Chassis, Supports up to 4 Discrete Bands, 100-240v AC
Powered
LPRU-ID-4-DC
Indoor Low Power Remote Unit Chassis, Supports up to 4 Discrete Bands, ±48v DC
Powered
Remote Unit Modules
LPRU-ID-M700 Indoor Low Power Remote Unit Module, 700MHz (UL 703-748/ DL 758-803)
LPRU-ID-M700L Indoor Low Power Remote Unit Module, 700MHz Lower (UL 698-716/ DL 728-746)
LPRU-ID-M700U Indoor Low Power Remote Unit Module, 700MHz Upper (UL 776-787/ DL 746-757)
LPRU-ID-M800 Indoor Low Power Remote Unit Module, 800MHz (UL 832-862/ DL 791-821)
LPRU-ID-M850 Indoor Low Power Remote Unit Module, 850MHz (UL 824-849/ DL 869-894)
LPRU-ID-M900 Indoor Low Power Remote Unit Module, 900MHz (UL 880-915/ DL 925-960)
LPRU-ID-M1800 Indoor Low Power Remote Unit Module, 1800MHz (UL 1710-1785/ DL 1805-1880)
LPRU-ID-M1900 Indoor Low Power Remote Unit Module, 1900MHz (UL 1850-1915/ DL 1930-1995)
LPRU-ID-M2100A Indoor Low Power Remote Unit Module, 2100MHz (UL 1710-1780/ DL 2110-2180)
LPRU-ID-M2100 Indoor Low Power Remote Unit Module, 2100MHz (UL 1920-1980/ DL 2110-2170)
LPRU-ID-M2300 Indoor Low Power Remote Unit Module, 2300MHz (UL 2305-2315/ DL 2350-2360)
LPRU-ID-M2300T Indoor Low Power Remote Unit Module, 2300MHz TDD (2300-2400)
LPRU-ID-M2500TL Indoor Low Power Remote Unit Module, 2500MHz TDD Lower (2496-2596)
LOW POWER DATASHEET
27dBm Quad Band
Digital Radio
© BTI_SP_CF_LP v2.0.20 | 7 of 7
Contact Us
LPRU-ID-M2500TU Indoor Low Power Remote Unit Module, 2500MHz TDD Upper (2590-2690)
LPRU-ID-M2600 Indoor Low Power Remote Unit Module, 2600 MHz (UL 2500-2570/ DL 2620-2690)
AU/RU-NC Blanking Card to suit AU or Indoor Low Power RU
Other Items
FAN-1U-AC AC Fan Unit to support AU & LPRU Chassis, 1U Rack Unit Height, 100-240v AC Powered
FAN-1U-DC DC Fan Unit to support AU & LPRU Chassis, 1U Rack Unit Height, ± 48v DC Powered